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42 Northern Alameda Consortium for Adult Education

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 42 Northern Alameda Consortium for Adult Education

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent

Fiscal Agent: Peralta CCD

Narrative: The AEBG funding will continue to provide opportunities for NAC members to develop and provide a

well-coordinated, aligned system for adults in our region to access programs, services, and supports via: *
Aligned Curriculum & Improved Assessment. ¢ A curricular system in ESL that abides by CCSR standards
between the adult schools and college system. « A basic skills curricular system in the adult schools and

colleges that mitigates duplication of offerings and improves student remediation rates among members. *
Integrated data systems among members. ¢« Use of data to develop future programming. ¢ A bridged pathway
system that aligns adult school and community college CTE programs to advance student acceleration and

success. ¢ Delivery of wrap around services. ¢ A referral system with CBO partners for consortium member

students to have direct access to services. * Comprehensive website as one stop resource for Northern

Alameda adult learning programs/services.

Changes: Alameda County Office of Education is the newest member of NAC. They have been an unfunded
member as the adult education program just began in October 2017. The program has shown some growth,

therefore, the consortium will not accept its COLA in order to provide ACOE some AEBG funding. Another
change is the consortium name has officially been changed to Northern Alameda Adult Education Collective.
Please make update in the system to reflect the name update.

Member Allocations

Member Name

Alameda City Unified School District
Alameda County Office of Education
Albany City Unified School District
Berkeley City College

Berkeley Unified School District
College of Alameda

Laney College

https://nova.cccco.edu/#/aebg/certification/cfad/preview/369/2019

(2018-19)
$784,162
$0
$0
$156,150
$3,173,821
$156,150

$156,150

(2017-18)
$753,278
$0
$0
$150,000
$3,048,819
$150,000

$150,000

(2016-17)

$753,278
$0
$0

$3,048,819
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Member Name (2018-19) (2017-18) (2016-17)
Merritt College $156,150 $150,000
Oakland Unified School District $2,341,528 $2,249,306 $2,249,306
Peralta CCD $637,784 $612,665 $1,212,665
Piedmont City Unified School District $364,832 $350,463 $350,463
Total Allocated to Members $7,926,727 $7,614,531 $7,614,531
Total AEBG Funds $7,926,727 $7,614,531 $7,614,531
Total Remaining $0 $0 $0
Certification
MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE
Sean McPhetridge
APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Monica Vaughan

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Marie Williams

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE
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Rowena Tomaneng

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Pasquale Scuderi

Awaiting Approval

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Timothy Karas

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Tammeil Gilkerson

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Marie-Elaine Burns

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Curtiss Sarikey
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APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Jowel Laguerre

APPROVED
2018-05-02
MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE
Randall Booker
APPROVED

2018-05-02
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