Adult Education Block Grant: CFAD: 2018-19 Produced: May 2, 2018, 4:17 PM PDT

42 Northern Alameda Consortium for Adult Education

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 42 Northern Alameda Consortium for Adult Education

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent

Fiscal Agent: Peralta CCD

Narrative: The AEBG funding will continue to provide opportunities for NAC members to develop and provide a well-coordinated, aligned system for adults in our region to access programs, services, and supports via: • Aligned Curriculum & Improved Assessment. • A curricular system in ESL that abides by CCSR standards between the adult schools and college system. • A basic skills curricular system in the adult schools and colleges that mitigates duplication of offerings and improves student remediation rates among members. • Integrated data systems among members. • Use of data to develop future programming. • A bridged pathway system that aligns adult school and community college CTE programs to advance student acceleration and success. • Delivery of wrap around services. • A referral system with CBO partners for consortium member students to have direct access to services. • Comprehensive website as one stop resource for Northern Alameda adult learning programs/services.

Changes: Alameda County Office of Education is the newest member of NAC. They have been an unfunded member as the adult education program just began in October 2017. The program has shown some growth, therefore, the consortium will not accept its COLA in order to provide ACOE some AEBG funding. Another change is the consortium name has officially been changed to Northern Alameda Adult Education Collective. Please make update in the system to reflect the name update.

Member Allocations

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)	(2016-17)
Alameda City Unified School District	\$784,162	\$753,278	\$753,278
Alameda County Office of Education	\$0	\$0	\$0
Albany City Unified School District	\$0	\$0	\$0
Berkeley City College	\$156,150	\$150,000	
Berkeley Unified School District	\$3,173,821	\$3,048,819	\$3,048,819
College of Alameda	\$156,150	\$150,000	
Laney College	\$156,150	\$150,000	

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)	(2016-17)
Merritt College	\$156,150	\$150,000	
Oakland Unified School District	\$2,341,528	\$2,249,306	\$2,249,306
Peralta CCD	\$637,784	\$612,665	\$1,212,665
Piedmont City Unified School District	\$364,832	\$350,463	\$350,463
Total Allocated to Members	\$7,926,727	\$7,614,531	\$7,614,531
Total AEBG Funds	\$7,926,727	\$7,614,531	\$7,614,531
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

Certification MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE Sean McPhetridge **APPROVED** 2018-05-02 MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE Monica Vaughan **APPROVED** 2018-05-02 MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE **Marie Williams APPROVED**

2018-05-02

Dawana Tamanana		
Rowena Tomaneng		
	APPROVED	
	2018-05-02	
MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE		
Pasquale Scuderi		
	Awaiting Approval	
MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE		
Timothy Karas		
	APPROVED	
	2018-05-02	
MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE		
Tammeil Gilkerson		
	ADDDOVED	
	APPROVED	
	2018-05-02	
MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE		
Marie-Elaine Burns		
	APPROVED	
	2018-05-02	
MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE		
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Curtiss Sarikey		

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Jowel Laguerre

APPROVED

2018-05-02

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE

Randall Booker

APPROVED

2018-05-02



2018 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 3.3.0